s

Art. No. 30736000 SB3 pallet container — Type 81941811 - Grey DANSK TRANSPORT EMBALLAGE A/S

Declaration of Conformity

For plastic materials coming into contact with food

We herewith declare that the following products:

. SB3 pallet container — Art. 81941811 - dimension 1200x1000xH790mm — color: grey — Material: virgin HDPE
e  Funnel base interior for SB3 — Art. IK1000050 — dimension 1115x915xH305mm — color grey Material: virgin HDPE
. Slide valve system — Art. IK1000092 — with opening 120x122 — color: black/blue Material: virgin HDPE

. 1” ball valve system — Art. 1612257 —color: white/red
incl. parts / accessories:

- IK0001708 Thread nipple 1” — white — virgin PA
- IK0001731 Seal ring / flat gasket 1" — EPDM - white
- IK0001702 Check tap 1” - white/red — virgin PP

Intended for the contact with food, comply with the statutory regulations of the Bedarfsgegenstandeverordnung’ (German commodities
ordinance) as well as their equivalents in the European Plastics Directive, and the (EU) regulation 1935/2004, as amended from time to
time.

The product contain no "DUAL USE additives" in accordance with Regulation (EG) 428/2009. Neither contains the container other
industrial chemicals such as Bisphenol A and S, Phtalates, Nonylphenols, Formaldehyde, Melamine or special flame retardants.

If used according to specifications, the overall migration as well as the specific migration levels remain below the legal limit. The test is
carried out according to the directives 82/711/EWG and 85/572/EWG.

The substances and raw materials used are in compliance with the ,Bedarfsgegenstande- verordnung’ (German commodities
ordinance) as well as their equivalents in the European Plastics Directive 2002/72/EG.

The Plastics Directive 2002/72/EG was cancelled on 1st May 2011 with immediate effect. In the EU, plastics that come into contact with
food have been subject to Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 since 1st May 2011. In consideration of the tests carried out, the sample also
complies with the requirements of Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011, incl. the addition of Regulation (EU) 2020/1245 of 2 September 2020.

No restricted substances are used in the above mentioned products.

Specification for intended use or restrictions:
e  Typeltypes of food that shall come into contact with the material: dry, watery, sour or fat foods (e.g. meat, fish, fruit,
vegetables, flour)
e  Typeltypes of food that shall NOT come into contact with the material: none
. Duration and temperature of handling and storage when in contact with the food: tested for 10 days at 40 °C
e Ratio of the surfaces coming into contact with the food to the volume, on the basis of which the conformity of the material
or the object has been determined: 18 (725,707 mm2 to 40,000 ml)

The mentioned product does not contain any functional plastic barrier.

This declaration shall apply as described to the products delivered by us. The directives 82/711/EWG and 85/572/EWG provide a
guideline to selecting the applicable test conditions for various foods. When observing the food contact conditions indicated, the
products meet the requirements of these directives for the packaging of the specified goods.

The user should satisfy himself as to the product’s suitability for the intended content

beyond the requirements of the directives.

Validity period: issue date plus 3 years

The statement is based on data and documentation received from the manufacturer. We can, if desired, submit additional
documentation / specifications.

Vojens d. 19.01.2024
Dansk Transport Emballage A/S

Michael Gabelgaard Minke
QM

Dansk Transport Emballage A/S - Oksbglvej 97 - Hammelev - DK-6500 Vojens - TIf.: +45 74 59 16 80 - www.dtemballage.dk - Email: info@dtemballage.dk

(1]


http://www.dtemballage.dk/
mailto:info@dtemballage.dk

